
ORDINANCE No. 186934 
Amend a grant agreement with Central City Concern to increase funding by $136,955 for 
transitional housing for chronic offenders identified by the Service Coordination Team 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 32001079) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The provision of treatment readiness services, transitional housing for those enrolled in 
services, and follow-up retention support services to chronic arrestees with chemical 
dependency issues, is a strategy to reduce nuisance crimes and chronic arrests through the 
transition of those individuals into treatment. 

2. Provision of those services is an element of the Service Coordination Team's Housing Rapid 
Response (HRR) program, which meets goals and objectives of the City of Portland and the 
Portland Police Bureau. 

3. Central City Concern (CCC) has successfully provided these services for chronic arrestee 
homeless adults as part of the HRR program. 

4. The Police Bureau desires to amend its existing agreement with CCC to add 12 beds to the 
HRR transitional housing program for homeless single adults with chemical dependency 
issues. 

5. Additional funding of $136,955 is required to add these services. These housing services 
were previously provided by Volunteers of America. The funds for these services will be 
moved from that agreement to the grant agreement with CCC. 

6. The new contract not to exceed amount would be $1,065,501. 

Now; THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement substantially in 
accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit A. 

Passed by the Council: 
Mayor Charlie Hales 
Prepared by: Kim Garcia 

DEC 1 7 2014 

Date Prepared: October 10, 2014 

La Vonne Griffin-Valade 
~;ditor2~:City of P~ 

_/~{,</,_ ~ Deputy 
/ 



/ 

Agenda No. 
ORDINANCE NO. 18 6 9 3 4 

...C o ,,- ~ Title - /_.o.-V 
Amend a rant gr~ment with Central City\ Concern to increase funding by $136,955 te-f:,-Fevide, 
outpatient treatrnei:tt afi'U-$u'~r3'o~ive housin~ chronic offenders identified by the Service 
Coordination Team (Ordinance/ ; o.rwc.l'\c\ Con-tr-CA c...-\- tvo .32.CC \o q) · 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED DEC 0 5 2014 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Mayor Hales 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL(\ Lavonne Griffin-Valade 

Mayor- Finance and Administration - Hdle ! ~ ~ "'--
Auditor of the City of Portland 

r_::; \I ~ 

~ 
Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2MJorks - Fish By: 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL IJEC 10 2014 RESCHEDULED TO DEC 10 2014 AT 2PM 
Bureau: Police 

Bur~~~se 

DEC 1 0 2014 PASSED TO SECOND READING Prepared by: Kim Garcia DEC 1 7 2014 9:30 A.Pl 
Date Prepared: October 31, 2014 

Financial lmP.act & Public 
Involvement Statement 
Completed fZJ Amends Budget D 

Portland Polic6 Document 
If "Yes" requires ity Policy paragraph stated 
in docymrnt. 
Yes No 1)(1 

~ouncil Meetin...9 Date 
I V, 1-0< 'f l' ·---, .. v, 2014 .---:P hu 

~ - ~ ,, - - <Z..C.~ 

/ City Attorney Approval: 4)0 
' required for contract, code, easement, 

franchise, como olan, charter 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAIN D 
Start time: YEAS NAYS --
Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz 1 Fritz v 

--(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
2. Fish 2. Fish -.J 

CONSENT 0 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman J 
REGULAR fZJ 
Total amount of time needed: 5 min 

4. Novick 4. Novick ~ 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

Hales Hales j 


