
ORDINANCE No. 186935 
Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to decrease funding by 
$136,955 for transitional housing for chronic offenders identified by the Service Coordination 
Team (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 320004147) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The chronic recurrence of crime diminishes neighborhood livability and negatively impacts 
the community's perception of safety. 

2. There is a causal relationship between substance abuse and the commission of crime. 

3. When treatment programs are more available for those offenders with the greatest need for 
and potential to benefit from treatment, crime decreases. 

4. Multnomah County manages a contract with Volunteers of America to provide these 
treatment services. 

5. Supportive housing for this treatment will be moved to a different facility and managed by a 
different contractor. Multnomah County will now contract VOA for treatment services only. 

6. The City wishes to amend the contract to decrease funding by $136,955. The new not to 
exceed amount on the contract will be $609,045. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement substantially in 
accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit A. 

Passed by the Council: DEC l 7 2014 La Vonne Griffin-Valade 
Mayor Charlie Hales 
Prepared by: Kim Garcia 
Date Prepared: October IO, 2014 

~~ditor7~it::o?~ 

/~ Deputy 



Agenda No. 1 8 6 9 3 5 
ORDINANCE NO. dec.rea~..fu- n.\ ~~~l-a,(o/1'5~~ 

Title 1 ,,-f.- .,_,v +r<i-AA7; -f ,' o..,"' / 
Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to ' ~-evtcltf"Ol:ltp-Cl-Heftt--tfestffle+it­
-arnt&t:tf>-J:>0Ft1ve housin~ ~to chronic offenders identified by the Service Coordination Team 
(Ordinanc~J' O--CY\.Q. ~GJv-«'<a..G:A- N°·::sea~'--\\.'-\1) 

k o v 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Ma or Hales 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Ma or- Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2MJorks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safet - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: Police 
Bur~i 

Prepared by: Kim Garcia 
Date Pre ared: October 31, 2014 

Financial lmP.act &·Public 
Involvement Statement 
Completed ISi Amends Budget D 

Portland Policy Document 
If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in doc nt. 
Yes 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED __ DE_C_, _0 5_ 20_14 __ 

Lavonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: ·~ 
ACTION TAKEN: 

DEC 10 2014 RESCHEDULED TO DEC 10 2014 AT 2PM 

DEC 1 0 2014 PASSED TO SECOND READING DEC 1 7 2014 f:30 11.R,. 

Council Meeti~ Date )>ec..e.W\be..t 01 2011 
' . 

City Attorney Approval: 1,P() 
required for contract, code, easement, 
franchise, com Ian , charter 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISS IONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAIN D 
Start time: YJ5.AS NAYS --
Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz 1. Fritz IV --(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

2. Fish 2. Fish v 
CONSENT 0 3. Sa ltzman 3. Saltzman v 
REGULAR ISi 
Total amount of time needed: 5 min 

4. Novick 4. Novick v 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

Hales Hales ,v 


